
8 OKEflON CITY ENTERPRISE, FIJI DAY, OCTOHKK ll't','..

net 'that call for a eonstl- - rlnhtod by I'l'icInK '''Islntlvc
our lawn no U W '
Honn coming 1,,!., ,,, Ml

successive in my opinion. '''tutlonnl convention. (Two
pcriorm goonin, ml fni- - an officer 10 foreign lamin t. t,r -- " ' 'H.I,vl,, ll...l I III .1,, '

lug able to read Tin.,,.., r
Hi.

Scmi-Anna- al Reports of Clackamas County Officers for Six
Months Ending September 30, 1905.

SEMIANNUAL STATEMENT OF THE COUNTY TREASURER

nnilvit tongue lmflirn iii. . "

....I- - -f- t ..... . - J IM .1,
lo vim in. nuy election

To daln replies mva Y

from tho following N
K K 'oviii, (.,, ,

H. A, Todd, L. V. (, HOf the County Treasurer of Clackamas County. Oregon, for the six months ending on the 30th dnv of Septem-
ber, A. D. 1905. of money received and paid out, from whom received and from what source, and on what

I M .Dr. J. H, Hlshoo T. I ll... "11
P. Nllttlng. Itlclinr.t u... ""Hillavnium null mil.

DATE. Amount Received. Special Special Road State. Instltuto I mile. General County w. vreeiand. it. ,lttrk,
Ordsol. J. H. Van vi,aV""' T UCity Fund Fund Fund SchoolFundSold

FundFund er, waiwir j,, Tfl, t Jt
School
Fund

April 1, 1905. To amount on hand
from last report 111.965.49

April 1. To amounts received

Gaston Ira 0 ,,,;,,;,
$5,855.92 $11,781.99 $141.50 $90.98 r 43.82$52.' r, ii. i.uii.i, M.

J. Heott. P, A, Marl'b.SjV'
toll, I II, Tut tie A u JMto1,919.47 1.0S3.13 2.8CS.16
N. Davis. 11. Lee I'm,..,

Fund

$41,280.54

5,413.35

56.97

3.S5

2.00

61849.52

2.13

.48

6.93 4.62

2.C0 2.54

14.407.12

189.61

42.53

60.41
76.80

2,313.50
1. 620.75

137.73

n. rioioii, ii. I- lr1Miklirt V
Nolf. .1. C. Moreland.
Wllllnm It. Appers,,,,, (;",!
ny. W. H. It. Dufi,; rT S ';
W. C. Bristol, p. h. KIHii.' fSley, J. W. Hnrnes, v ui V
K. Kern, lle,l(.r, j mnWSt
T. J Cleeeton. H. R p ' J
c,. ....... ... , , orimiiin, Willi,., '
lowny, James parr, v ir t"
bhim Hen. R. p rur .7 l,

in (jHtrnlu.
Tho

... .. .. t . ... . . ,M" IT'ilxmixi i.f. ....1 -
4.90

27.50

from Sheriff 1904 taxes
Aprlll-Oct- . 1. To amounts received

from Sheriff 1903 taxes
April 1. To amounts received

from Sheriff 1902 taxes
April 1. To amounts received

from Sheriff 1901 taxes
April 1. To fees from Sheriff. .
April 1. To fees from Clerk..
April 1. To fees from Recorder
April 1. Received from Clerk

mtge taxes, fines, and sale of land. .
April 1. Received from Clerk

returned by road supervisor Dlst
No. 11

April 1. Received from Olds
& Harris for rent of road roller. . . .

April 1. Received from liquor
licenses

April 1. Received from sale of
land, hides & rent of scraper

April 1. Received from F. I.
Dunbar rent of exhibit Lewis and
Clark Centennial Exposition Com...

April 1. Received from J. C.
Zinser, School Superintendent

April 1. Transferred State fund
to general fund 7

State School
April 1. Received from State

Treasurer $13,912.80
$13,912.80

-- ... ...,.m h inmii - .
the conslderntlon of th "
nre Imlng received li will .1

inM ,decided Just what .i,u.;'l633.33

207.36

b nubmltted to the V(,t,.r. .?,
form they shall be nrl

l,oiislntuu'H must now propose amend-
ments.)

In the replies (hurt fur received (lie
leust popular of the proposed amend-

ment m are those kUIiir the people the
power to dim-ha- ' public oltleer
by vote tit a special election, and an-

other for allow Iiik the enactment of
Iws for the election of ollleers by

proportional or minority representa-
tion. (f the 55 who have expressed
opinions on these two amendments,
35 Indorse the proposed discharge of
public officer, while only 32 approve
of legislation providing for proportion-
al representation In the election of
officers.

The proposed amendment granting
to the people the right to call a spe-

cial election as a means of dlscharg-Iii-

a public official has raised the
greatest discussion and severe critic-clsm- .

Opposition to this proposed
amendment has been presented by
men of such prominence In the affairs
of the state that tho friends of the
amendment may decide to revise It,

to the end that a greater percentage
of the voters must sign a petition be-

fore a special election can be called
for ousting a public official than Is

required In the amendment on It Is
now drafted. Thesu adverse opinions
are from men who In the main, ap-

prove of the promised legislation, but
tlud It Impracticable to Indorse the
amendment as It Ih now presented.

In opposing the amendment provid-
ing for a special election for ousting
a public official, J. C. Mot-elan- writes
from Portland:

"I am opMsed to the second pro-

posed amendment as proposed. And
these are my reasons: No man Is
elected to public office who has not at
least 23 per cent of the voters against
him. I'nder this amendment (his 25
per cent could be calllug elections at
any time, and tho country thus be
kept In continual turmoil. If the per-
cent were raised so that a majority
vote, or at least a vote equal to the
number the person received, were re-

quired. It would be a good thing.
"Another reason Is that the matter

of this referendum Is now on trial. I

believe, If not abused, the power will
prove of great advantage, but If abus-
ed it will bo abandoned. To give so
small a majority the power to call an
election whenever they chose would
cause such expense and turmoil that
It would Injure the cause. True the
good sense and fairness of the major-
ity may ajways be relied on, but shall
we say that the small minority pro-
posed shall be allowed to be outlntial-l-

seeking to set aside the will of the
majority?"

In criticising the same amendment,
C. M. Idleman, of I'ortland, says:

"Number 2 has a tendency upon the
whole to foster dishonesty to promul

service Is bis belief that he will again
lie elected, and not the fettr that he
will be bounced If he Is derelict of

duly."
Indorsement of this amendment,

however, Is had by n number of other
voters, principal among (hem being
W. C Bristol, of Port land. 'ho writes:

"Your No. 2 on page 3 of your fold-

er Is substantially the same practice
as Is common with the British govern-

ment of taking a vote of confidence, ns

to which no public-spirite- man seek-

ing office could have any reasonable
objection. Your Illustration In your
argument Is very apt. but you could
have as well applied It to the colonies
rather than to have routined It to the
House of Commons. was In Victoria
last vear when a vote of contldenco
was taken by the Hoard of Assembly-men- .

which is the same thing In that
country ns a governing City Council,
The object you seek can be enlarged
upon also from numerous Instance In

Europe."
K. Dominic. (1. S. II. of the Mount

Angel College, In a letter Indorsing
the proposed amendments, says:

"As a born Swiss 1 sympathize, the
more with all your suggestions be-

cause almost nil the reforms which
you have Inaugurated already and
which you propose In your printed
statement, nro working admirably In

the land of my birth. And even If

some of the promised reforms should
not ultimately work well here, why

not test them nnd experiment with
them ns you so well say? I am In fav-

or of all seven amendments, which
you suggest In your circular, and also
the nntl pass law, not because I mil
sure of the practicability of all of these
suggestions under our constitution,
but because they nre worthy of a fair
test.

"I feel particularly Interested In tho
ultimate victory of your suggestion In

favor of proportional representation.
I must csiieclnlly commend your ar-

gument after every proposed amend-
ment. They are vry concise nnd con-

vincing"
hi the 55 replies that have been re-

ceived, representing nil polltlcnl par-

ties and factions, there Is ciprejtsed
a practically unanimous sentiment fav-

oring the proposed amendments giv-

ing the people Initiative nnd referen-
dum powers on nil local, special and
municipal laws, nnd single Items of
appropriation bills Fifty nre In

of grunting to the people this
right.

Almost equally popular Is the pro-
posed amendment for allowing the
State Printer's office, duties nnd snl-ar-

to be regulated or nlsdlshed by
law. A great majority of those re-

plying favor the nholltlon of this of-

fice nnd suggest thnt this work be
done by contract or under the direc-
tion of n Ismrd consisting of the Gov-

ernor. Secretary of Htnte and State
Treasurer. Ho pronounced Is the sen-
timent favoring this proposed amend.

365.38
this tins beet, done, or'.lv.
will be had for the purj??
ducting n campaign In thVfc
of the nevernl proposed m,0J

2S5.00
7.16

NOTHINQ SUCCESS
CESS

nuni iv uroa l:o.. tii -- 1 l.
bit Success of P.n.n.i. vT1

$13S97.09 $6,939.05 $14,743.92 $7.16 $426.50 $90.98 $72,865.50 $46,' In R.ll.ul.- - li-..- , "... .......,,.y ti.uiyiiiion.
DATE. Amount Paid Out Road

Fund
State
Fund

Institute
Fund

General
Fund A tt.,r ...111.... .1111.

Special
School
Fund

Special
City
Fund

Indlg.
Sold
Fund

County
School
Fund

- urn. i oi fixa-tor dyspepsia and liidlg.v.t0o t.I Till tt f.tll W .MM it...
$30,232.38

""J Wl) tU'f b,anything to give such tmtvnaj .
Isfnctlon MS Peimlkiil T.i,u..

April 1. By amount paid out
on County Warrants

April 1. By amount paid out on
School Superintendent's Warrants..

April 1. By amount paid on
State Tax

26,300.30 " ,,i IQffTUtg
a grand nerve tonic M well
Oregon fit v neoiilii .ii ...,10,000.00
loviiti ft ifiw.,1 t...i r... ...., 4 - ... i.iiamount paid on

amount paid on
mm ahit using one or tvn (

April 1. By
Road Warrants ..

April 1. By
Oregon City Road

11,563.05

1,543.30
Is.xes of these little tablets (hj
hi ir iri,,v .i.ii.i ..Mi . i....... . ..

- .H, ii
IV ll,.

Huntley Hms Co. has Iss-- n

mending this grand dyspepsia rut.
5,855.92 for nearly (wo years now, vd

actual hi iierldtict, Li..... it..... i.

...i .206.58

April 1. By amount paid on
Spec Sen. Dists 12,640.67

April 1. By amount paid City
Treasurer

April By amount paid School
Superintendent

April 1. By amount paid on
Indigent Sol. Warrants

April 1. Transferred State fund
to General Fund

State School
Oct 1, 1905, Balances, .t .. .$13,912.80 1.256.42

- j win it uj rt'iifTt ik-

Htomncn, hnd taste In the s
25.00 coated tongue, pnlpntntlon, i!w

niss, wind belching, nnd otht 6
$7.16 "'"""in Bvinpioms in ui(ji(r.it

.i i.. it.. i ...
1,083.13 1,637.57 $219.92 65.98 12.G33.12 or there Is nothing to py. Tb; r

rcfli.Uf I'liHP Mhttrirv .........

gate unrest and to prevent securing
the best talent for office. No khh1 re-

sult Is achieved by continually hang-
ing over the head of an officer the
sword of Damocles. No man was

20,456.41

$4675671$13,912.80113, 897.09 $6,939.05 $14,743.92 $7.16 $426.50 $1)0.98 $72,865.50
uie nr th hirt v

prove your appetite, put new lift 3

your stomach, nnd will du bon
lone u ii and imnrovu vmir

SEMI-ANNUA- L SUMMARY STATEMENT . ....i. ..... .. .......... ...... ,t.M n.w,..ifi JH m.
Of.

Of the Financial Condition of the County of Clackamas, In the State of
A. D. 1UU5.

Resources Amount
Oregon, on the 30th day of September,

Date Liabilities Amount Date THf ILLINOIS CENTRAL

STATE OF OREGON.
County of Clackamas ss.
I, Enos Cahill, do hereby certify that the foregoing Is a true and correctstatement of the amounts received, paid out and remaining on hand In theCounty Treasury of said County for the six months ending on the 30th day

Of September, A. D. 1905.
Witness my hand this 5th day of October, A. D. 1905.

ENOS CAHILL,
County Treasurer.

SEMI-ANNUA- REPORT OF THE COUNTY CLERK

of Clackamas County, State of Oregon, showing the amount and numberof claims allowed by the County Court of said County, for what allowedamount of warrants drawn, and amount of warrants outstanding andunpaid, from the 1st day of April, 1905, to the 30th day of September
1905, both Inclusive.

1905
Sept. 30. To warrants drawn

on County Treasurer, and
outstanding and unpaid. .$83,214.63

To estimated amount of inter

.Mntutnliia smlrt iron t
V.-- t to thn Kasl and H.iulh. Hil-- i

riiiiiircltoim wlih trains of ill tn
i iiiiiiiii'iiiHi inn s, i,miiH'ti(i-i- r

liter,
Sept. 30. Hy funds In hands

of County Treasurer appli-
cable to the payment of
County Warrants $12,633.12

Hy estimated unpaid current
taxes applicable to the
payment of County War-
rants I6,non.no

Net Indebtedness 60,581.51

j merit, that some of those who orlgl-Inate-

the movement for thus ascer-
taining public Sentiment on these
quest Ions, feel Inclined to so amend

jit as to provide for the abolishment
of the office of State Printer before
submitting tho ipiestloii for further

j consideration.
As was expected the sentiment thus

far expressed Is almost unanimous for
the enactment of an anil pax law. Of

opinions on this subject, r,n favor
anti-pas- legislation. Regarding the
pass nuest Ion, J. a. Fulton, of Asto-
ria, says:

"I favor making It compulsory on
the part of the transportation com-
panies to give passes to all public of
tlclals while they are In office. This
will settle the pass question,"

Mr. Kulton also siiggi-Ht- the need
of revising the law to the i ntent that
Hie right of suffrage he denied for-
eigners until they have resided here
at least five years. He says:

"It is time we of Oregon change

est accrued thereon. 6,000.00 tlii-l- i hnli o of ruuti-- tu I'hlcoio, Lr

iIimiiikIi llii-s- point tu ttm far Ua
Pii.m-- i (Imi tinv.'lrn di'ililin Intorw

Hull n I.. II,. ..m,...i ... In.llJtOn What Account Allowed. Amount of Outstandina Warrants en 1. mmnd with Uie folliiwlni nfttni Total Liabilities ,.$89,214.63 Total Resources $89,214.03 liilhi-s- :

II. II. Tltt'Mliri.L, t'oinmrrrlsl Ar"

Hi Third Hlirrt, I'ortUnJ ,0ii

Unpaid.
Outst andlng unpaid County

Warrants on the 30th day
of September, 1905 $83,214.03

Estimated interest accrued
thereon 6,000.00

I IV lU ,"V ll.u.Uiaf
REPLIES COMING IN

ever reformed by smelling sulphur,
very few have been driven over the
battlements of heaven with a double-barre- l

shotgun, and no wrongs are

H2 Third Hire. (, I'oitlnnd. 0ri
PACL It. TIIOMI-SUN-

. I'snm-wi- ApS

Cnlmnn ltulkllnsr. Hrlt!, V

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS

PROPOSED, ARE FAVORED.

Bridge,
Pauper,
Circuit Court,
Justice Peace Court,
Jail,
Court House,
County Clerk,
Sheriff,
Recorder,
School Superintendent,
Treasurer,
Assessor,
County Judge,
County Court,
Surveyor,
Coroner,
County Physician,
Printing & Advertising,
Tax Department,
Insane,
Election,
Current Expense,
Indigent Soldier,
Road Surveys,
Machinery,
Lewis & Clark Fair,

$ 182.15
1,402.67
1,806.25

701.55
123.18
770.45

1,218.74
1,514.71
1,178.00

715.73
601.93

2,578.11
616.40
174.75

62.50
173.00
141.00
174.24
480.75

46.70
5.00

105.25
25.00

582.70
910.00

1.000.00

Proposition of Calling Special Elec

filltions to Oust Public Officials

Is Opposed.

Replies are being received by W.
S. U'Ren to the circular letter ad-

dressed to more than 1000 prominent
Voters of the state, asking for opinion
on the proposed amendments to the
Oregon Constitution and as to the ad
visability of submitting them by ini-

tiative petition to the voters next June.
The letter was signed by T. A. Mc- -

Koads, 16,837
Total amount claims allowed

and drawn $34,288
STATE OF OREGON,

Total am't of unpaid Coun-
ty Warrants $89,214.00 Brlde, Henry E. McGinn, J. N. Teal, km7 1C. R. R. Wood, Frank Williams. Chtis.

II. Caufield, Ben Selling, F. E. Beach.
F. McKercher, .1. E. Hedges, E. G.
Caufield, C. Schuebel. C. H. Gram, B.
G. Leedy. George M. Orton. If. CI.

Kundret and W. S. U'Ren.
The proposed constitutional amend

l-- filial fu iv

tl" ;i .V'fi , V-- ' g.f I ,

' ' vMS-.4- "' 4i w t.

County of Clackamas .ss
n,J' F'W-penma- County Clerk of the County of Clackamas, State ofdo hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct statementof the number and amount of claims allowed by the County Court of saidCounty for the six months ending on the 30th day of September, 1905, onwhat account he same were allowed, and the amount of warrants drawn,
fhf aTUIit f wa5ants outstanding and unpaid as the same appear uponmy office and in my official custody

Witness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, this5th day of October, A. D., 1905.
(SEAL )

. F. W. GREENMAN,
County Clerk.

SEMI-ANNUA- L STATEMENT

ments are:
Giving the people power to call ref

erendum on single items of appropri-
ation bill without affecting other
items and extending the initiative and
the referendum powers to cities and
towns and all electoral districts fts tn

is

ben .Mur - appeals Tarn, rwciia or
Of the amount of Money and Warrants received for Taxes, and Money paid

to the County Treasurer by the Sheriff of Clackamas County, Oregon,
iui me mi mourns enuing on tne dutn day or September, A. D. 1905.

local, special and municipal acts of
the Legislature.

Giving the people power to demand
resignation of a delinquent officer or
to remove him at a special election
(Imperative mandate.).

Giving municipalities power to make
and amend their own charters, Inde-
pendently of the Legislature, subiect

To Amount Received. SiP PMC ronsi ni-- siDuring the Month of
One of the Impressive scene i :,.,.,,., , .

t,N Py"- -
. . hApril JuneMay July Aug. Sept.

$11,224.13 $2,322.55 $1,380.52 $1,077.90 $983.91 $8,750.22

only to the state constitution and the138.71 147.73

40.6G

21.50

20.00

35.28
76.80

Thc children's friend

In Coin and Currency
of 1904 taxes and
costs

In Cash of 1903 taxes
and costs

In cash of 1902 taxes
and costs

Of 1901 and back taxes
and costs

Fees collected
Total received

By Amount Paid.
Total paid Treasurer....
STATE OF OREGON,

32.78

general laws.
Allowing enactment of laws and or-

dinances by proportional or minority
representation; 1. e., giving minority
parties representation in Legislatures
and City Councils in proportion to
their voting members.

Allowing the duties and the salary
of the State Printer to be regulated
by law.

Jayne'sTonicVermifuge$11,402.90 $2,354.30 $1,531.25 $1,077.90 $983.91 $8,909.80

Drives out blood impurities. Makes strong nerves and muscles.April JuneMay July Aug. Sept.
$11,402.90 $2,354.30 $1,534.25 $1,077.90 $983.91 $8,909.80 uivuiK me people exclusive power Oives tone, vitality and snap.to create state institutions at otherCounty of Clackamas sb Get it from your druggistplaces than at the capital. (The Leg-

islature has set up institutions at
I, J. R. Shaver, Sheriff of said County, do hereby certify that the fore

con- -)tner places in violation of the
Hltutlon.)

going statement; is correct ana true.
Witness my hand this 4th day of October, A. D., 1905.

J. R. SHAVER,
Sheriff of Clackamas County, Oregon. . .

By E. C. Hackett, Deputy.

Givtog one Legislature power to
iropose constitutional amendments
And requiring the referendum on leg- - GET IT FROM CUR DRUGGIST


